

				:T \		ent of Commerce rademark Office	
MRD 9-5-02 1022183			310		PA	<u> </u>	
	ssioner of Patents a.	102210	e record the a	mached original o	document(s		
Submission Typ	pe		Conveyand			S3 FTO	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			│			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Document ID #			Merger			S. 44.	
Correction of PTO Error				/ Agreement		- Sc	
Reel # Frame #			☐ Change	of Name		1,0	
☐ Corrective D			Other:			6 0	
Reel #	Frame #		<u></u>	Evacut	lion Doto/o	, – –	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Yasunori MIYAZAKI			Execution Date(s) August 9, 2002				
2.	17.27.11			, luguot	0, 2002		
3.							
4.							
5.				10.83	1.1.6-	,	
6. Mark if Addit	tional Names of Conveyi	nd.	10234463				
Receiving Party		ng r arties Attaone	,u				
Name	Mitsubishi Denki Kabu	shiki Kaisha					
Name							
Address	2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho	me, Chiyoda-ku					
Address	T. 1			100.00	40		
Address	<u>Tokyo</u> Citv	<u>Japan</u> State/Cou	intr.	<u>100-83</u> Zip Cod			
☐ Mark if Addit	ional Names of Receivin		,	2.ip 000	10		
	Name and Address						
•							
Jeffrey A. Wyand			Telephone: (202) 737-6770				
Leydig, Voit & Mayer			Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 402237/TAKADA				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960				Attorney	JOCKOL INO.	402237/TANADA	
	er the total number of page	ges of the attached	d conveyance	document includ	ling any atta	achments: 1	
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s)			ıdditional nı	umbers attached	
			O NOT ENTER	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pa Pa	tent Application Numb	ers	Patent Numbers				
		·					
If this document	is being filed together wi	pplication, ent	ter the date the pa	atent	Month Day Year		
application was signed by the first named executing inventor				·		August 9, 2002	
	tion Treaty (PCT)						
	cation number <i>only if</i> a U	J.S. Application	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number has not	been assigned.		PCT	PCT		PCT	
			PCI			FUI	
Number of Prop	perties		Ent	er the total numb	er of prope	rties involved: 1	
Fee Amount							
			Fee Amoun	it for Properties L	isted (37 C	FR 3.41): 40.00	
Method of Pa							
	d is a check in the amou						
Unarge :	Deposit Account No. 12- ation to Charge Addition:	·1∠10 al Fees to Deposit	Account No	12-1216 [.] ⊠ Ye	s 🗆 No		
Statement and		arrees to Deposit	7.0000111.110.	12 1210. 23 10	<u> </u>		
	of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing	information is	true and correct	and any att	ached copy is a	
	the original document. 🔏						
		XM/	MOA ($)$ $S_{\mathbf{z}}$	AF.	ww	
Jeffrey A. Wyano		Myria			ST SI		
iname of I	Person Signing		nature	(2002 perpens see			
Assignment Tml P1	(A 03/03/	2005 GGEBKEGI 0000	JUU11 102344	b3 \	

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0413

537110 0001 G61478

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receip	t
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	

Yasunori MIYAZAKI

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha 2·3, Marunouchi 2·chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

OPTICAL MODULATOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith,

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

N.T.

Jusuvon Miyayaki : Yasunori MIYAZAKI

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013262 FRAME: 0414